THIRTEEN CONGRESS OF THE REPUBL	IC)
OF THE PHILIPPINES	)
2ND Regular Session	)

6 MAR 23 P2:35

HEGEWED BY:\_

SENATE

## COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 64

Submitted iginth poyonthe Committees on Public Works and Finance on

Re: House Bill No. 3927.

Recommending its approval without amendment.

Sponsor: Senators I

Senators Revilla, Jr. and Villar

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committees on Public Works and Finance to which was referred House Bill No. 3927, introduced by Representative Badelles, entitled:

"AN ACT
CONVERTING THE CITY ROAD CONNECTING
BARANGAYS STA, FELOMINA, BONBONAN, DIGKILAAN
AND BOGONGON IN THE CITY OF ILIGAN TO THE
MUNICIPALITY OF TALAKAG, PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON
INTO A NATIONAL ROAD"

had considered the same and had the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendments.

Respectfully submitted.

MANNY VILLAR Chairman

Committee on Finance

RAMON BONG FEVILLA, JR.

Charman hmittee on Lublic Works

Vice Chairman:



Members:

RICHARD J. GORDON

RAMON B. MAGSAYSAY, JR.

JÓKER P. ARROYO

RODOLFO G. BIAZON

**SERGIO OSMEÑA III** 

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

RALPH G. RECTO

EDGARDO J. ANGARA

JINGGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA

LUISA "LOI" EJERCITO ESTRADA

of succession

(Mlladrigal

Ex-Officio Members

JUAN M./FLAVIER
President Pro Tempore

FRANCIS N. PANGILINAN

Majority Leader

AQUILINO Q. PIMENTEL, JR.

Minority Leader

Honorable FRANKLIN M DRILON

Senate President Senate of the Philippines Pasay City

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 3927

By Representative Badelles, per Committee Report No. 470

AN ACT CONVERTING THE CITY ROAD CONNECTING BARANGAYS STA. FELOMINA, BONBONON, DIGKILAAN AND ROGONGON IN THE CITY OF ILIGAN TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF TALAKAG, PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON INTO A NATIONAL ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

- 1 SECTION 1. The city road connecting barangays Sta. Felomina,
- 2 Bonbonon, Digkilaan and Rogongon in the City of Iligan to the Municipality
- 3 of Talakag, Province of Bukidnon is hereby converted into a national road.
- 4 SEC. 2. The Secretary of the Department of Public Works and
- 5 Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement
- 6 the provision of this Act.
- 7 SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

Approved,